

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 314/2022

NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey & Anr.

23.04.2025

Undersigned is looking after the work of link court.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Hoti Lal Pandey produced from JC.

Accused Louis Sunnsa Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba
not produced from JC.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld counsel for accused Louis
Sunnsa Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba.

Sh P K Dhaka, Sh Sumit Sharma and Sh Abhishek
Kumar, Ld counsels for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

It has been submitted by Ld counsel for accused
Louis Sunnsa Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba that accused has been
detained in Hyderabad and is lodged in SC No. 01/2024, NCB
File No. 48/1/1/2022/NCB/Sub Zone/Hyd.

Issue fresh production warrants against accused
Louis Sunnsa Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba for the next date of
hearing to produce accused in person or through VC on Cisco
Webex ID of court i.e. 1763471551.

List for appearance of accused persons/FP on
06.05.2025. *Earlier date i.e. 25.04.2025 stands cancelled.*

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.04.2025**