

**SC No. 314/22**  
**NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey & Anr.**

15.07.2022

Fresh complaint received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB with IO Sachin Kumar.  
Both accused are stated to be in JC.

At request, list this case for consideration on date already fixed  
i.e. 20.07.2022.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**15.07.2022**