

NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey & Anr.
SC No. 314/22

08.08.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ashish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

Sh. Swarandeeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Louis Sunnsa

Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba @ Louis Azunna Uzoma

Ld. Counsel for accused Louis Sunnsa Uzoma filed vakalatnama.

Ld. Counsels for both the accused request some time for arguments on charge.

Accordingly, list this matter for arguments on charge on 31.08.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.08.2022