

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sh Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC No. 314/2022
NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey & Anr.**

31.08.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both the accused persons are produced from JC.

Sh Ashish Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

None for accused Louis Sunnsa Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba @
Louis Azunna Uzoma.

Arguments on charge on the part of accused Hoti Lal Pandey
heard.

Last and final opportunity given for arguments on charge on
behalf of accused Louis Sunnsa Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba @ Louis Azunna
Uzoma.

List for arguments on charge on 08.09.2022. The date is given
at the request of Ld counsel for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.08.2022**