

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey & Anr.

SC No. 314/22

17.11.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh Swarandeeep Singh, Ld counsel for accused Louis Sunna Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba @ Louis Azunna Uzoma (vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused, same be taken on record).

PW1 Dr Purnima Mishra, Chemical Examiner is present, examined in chief and cross examined on behalf of accused Hoti Lal Pandey. Her cross-examination on behalf of accused Louis Sunna Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba @ Louis Azunna Uzoma is deferred at the request of Ld counsel for accused as he has been engaged today.

List for PE on 22.11.2022 (date already fixed).

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
17.11.2022**