

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 314/22

NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey & Ors.

13.02.2023

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh Ashish Kumar, Ld counsel for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

Sh Y K Saxena, Sh Swarandeeep Singh and Ms Priya Saxena, Ld counsels for accused Louis Sunna Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba @ Louis Azunna Uzoma.

No PW is present today.

List for PE on 17.04.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.02.2023**

At this stage, PWs namely Dr Purnima Mishra and JIO Manoj Kumar are present however discharged unexamined.

Issue summons to above-said witnesses for NDOH.

List for PE on 17.04.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.02.2023**