

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 314/22**

**NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey**

17.04.2023

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Louis  
Sunna Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba @ Loise Azunna  
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Hoti Lal  
Pandey  
Both accused produced from JC.  
PW3 Sh. Manoj Kumar JIO NCB DZU.

PW3 Sh. Manoj Kumar partly examined in chief his further examination in chief is deferred as evidence is to be recorded in time bound matter. PW3 Manoj Kumar is bound down and issue summons to the PW1 Ms. Purnima Mishra for 24.07.2023. Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 1, 17 & 18 for 27.07.2023.

List for PE on **24.07.2023 & 27.07.2023.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
17.04.2023**