

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

SC No. 314/2022

NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey & Ors.

03.10.2024

**This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.**

Present: Sh Manikya, Ld proxy for Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld.

SPP for NCB.

Accused namely Hoti Lal Pandey and Luis Sunasa produced from JC.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Louis Sunasa Uzoma (fresh vakalatnama filed. Same is taken on record).

Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

No PW is present.

Separate exemption applications from personal appearance filed on behalf of PW Manoj Kumar Yadav submitting that witness is on leave and PW Insp Sachin Kumar is busy in operational duty. Submissions heard and allowed for today only.

NCB is directed that witnesses must remain present on each and every date of hearing so that matter can proceed further.

List for PE on 05.12.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi/03.10.2024**