

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 314/2022**

**NCB Vs. Hoti Lal and Anr.**

**05.12.2024**

***This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.***

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Vikas Gautam, Ld counsel for accused Louis Sunasa Uzoma.

Mr. Pushpender Kumar Dhaka and Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. counsels for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

Both accused from JC.

No PW is present.

Summons issued against PWs Mr. Manoj Kumar Yadav and Mr. Sachin Kumar received back served but it has been submitted by Ld. SPP for NCB that both these witnesses are busy in operational duty. On last date, NCB was directed to ensure presence of witnesses and today also no witness is present, therefore, NCB is directed to conclude evidence of both these witnesses on next date otherwise evidence of both these witnesses will be closed.

Issue fresh summons to PWs Mr. Manoj Kumar and Mr. Sachin Kumar for NDOH.

List for PE on **28.02.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
05.12.2024**