

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 314/2022

NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey and Ors.

13.01.2025

File taken up on receiving the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Vikas Gautam, Ld counsel for accused Luis

Mr. Pushpender Dhaka, Ld. counsel for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

Both accused not produced from JC.

As per order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, the matter has been time bound with direction to the Trial Court to make an endeavor to conclude trial within one year from 19.12.2024. Therefore, matter is prepond.

Issue summons to PW Mr. Manoj Kumar, Mr. Sachin and witness at serial no. 15& 18 for next date.

Issue production warrants for accused persons for next date.

List for PE on **21.01.2025 & 30.01.2025.**

Earlier date of 28.02.2025 stands cancelled.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.01.2025**