

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 314/2022**

**NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey & Ors.**

**14.02.2025**

**This court has 34 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.**

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for the NCB.  
Sh. Pushpendra Dhaka, Ld. counsel for the accused Hoti Lal.  
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Louis Sunna Uzoma.

PW-3 Manoj Kumar, examined, partly cross-examined and discharged. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. counsel for accused Hoti Lal due to voluminous record and preparation for cross-examination, witness being material witness.

PW-3 is bound down for the NDOH. Issue summons to PW-6 Sachin Kumar for **06.03.2025**.

Put up for RPE on **25.02.2025** and **06.03.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
14.02.2025**