

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 314/2022**

**NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey & Ors.**

**06.03.2025**

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Mr. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Louis Uzoma.  
Mr. Pushpendra Dhaka and Mr. Lalit Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.  
Both accused from JC.  
PW3 Sh. Manoj Kumar in person.

PW3 Sh. Manoj Kumar partly further cross examined for about 2 hours 30 minutes, his further cross examination is deferred as no time left. PW3 is bound down for NDOH and one formal witness be also summoned for next date.

List for PE on **25.03.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**06.03.2025 314**