

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 314/2022

NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey & Ors.

25.03.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld SPP for NCB.

Mr. Vikas Gautam, Ld Counsel for accused Louis
Sunna Uzoma.

Mr. Pushpendra Dhaka and Mr. Lalit Kumar,
Ld. Counsel for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

PW3 Sh. Manoj Kumar in person.

PW Sh M.K Bisen ACE CRCL Pusa Road Delhi
person however Ld. SPP for NCB submits that he wants to drop
PW Sh M.K Bisen ACE CRCL. Let his statement be recorded
separately. In view of the statement recorded, PW Sh M.K Bisen
ACE CRCL is dropped from the list of witnesses.

PW3 Sh. Manoj Kumar further partly cross
examined his further cross examination is deferred as no time
left.

Issue summons to PW 1 and PW 6 from the list of
witnesses for next date of hearing.

NCB also seeks time to file list of witnesses to
whom they want to drop, let the same be filed on NDOH.

List for PE on **23.04.2025 and 25.04.2025 at 10:30
AM.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.03.2025**