

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 314/2022**

**NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey & Anr.**

06.05.2025

**One of the steno has been withdrawn.**

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Louis Sunnsa Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba  
produced from JC through VC.

Accused Hoti Lal Pandey produced from JC.

Sh Lalit Kumar, Sh P K Dhaka, Sh Abhishek Kumar,  
Sh Harsh Dhaka, Sh Rahul Anand, Sh Raushan Kumar, Sh  
Satender Singh, Sh Sumit and Ms Arti, Ld counsels for  
accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld counsel for accused Louis  
Sunnsa Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba.

PW3 JIO Manoj Kumar is present for cross examination.  
He is partly cross examined. His further cross-examination is deferred as  
no time is left. The witness is bound down for NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to PW3 for NDOH.

It is a time bound matter by Hon'ble Supreme Court of  
India, therefore, the jail superintendent is directed to physically produce  
the accused Louis Sunnsa Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba so that the  
evidence can be recorded in an efficient manner.

List for PE on 22.05.2025 & 04.06.2025.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for  
compliance as well as be sent on the e-mail address.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
06.05.2025**