

14 SC314/2022
NCB Vs. HOTI LAL PANDE AND OTHERS

04.06.2025

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Luise Sunsa Ozoma @ Peterson Zumba @ Luise Azunna Uzoma.
Accused persons produced from JC.

Summons sent to PW3 JIO Manoj Kumar, PW Sachin Kumar and Dr. Purnima Mishra (chemical examiner) received back duly served.

Request has been received on behalf of PW3 JIO Manoj Kumar duly sent from Assistant Director, NCB, DZU on the ground that he had to appear a time bound matter before the Special Court at Panipat, Haryana. The present case is also time bound vide the orders passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. The Naib Court is directed to get the summons from the concerned court at Panipat issued to Manoj Kumar Yadav be filed, so as to ascertain whether the said summons were issued prior in time or not.

PW6 Sachin Kumar is partly examined in chief and his further examination is deferred upon the objections raised by the Ld. Defence counsels and allowed by this Court for the grounds mentioned in the evidence sheet.

It is submitted by Ld. SPP for NCB that PW3 SI Manoj Kumar Yadav is on his way and he shall appear before this Court by 02.00 pm.

Let the matter be passed over for 02.00 pm.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.06.2025

at 03.45 pm.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Luise Sunsa Ozoma @ Peterson Zumba @ Luise Azunna Uzoma.

Accused persons produced from JC.

PW3 Manoj Kumar is further partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Issue fresh summons to PW3 Manoj Kumar and PW6 Sachin Kumar for NDOH.

List for PE on **01.07.2025 & 02.07.2025.**

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.06.2025