

IA No. 5/2025
SC No. 314/2022
NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh Abhishek Kumar Chaudhary, Ld proxy for Sh
Pushendra Kumar Dhaka, Ld counsel for
applicant/accused.

It is submitted by Ld proxy counsel for applicant/accused upon instructions received from the main counsel that he does not wish to press the present application, since the regular bail application is already pending adjudication and he may be allowed to withdraw the same. Heard and allowed.

The present application stands disposed off as withdrawn.

The separate statement of Ld proxy counsel is recorded to this effect.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.07.2025