

IA No. 3/2025
SC No. 314/2022
NCB Vs. Hotilal Pandey

25.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

None for applicant/accused despite repeated calls since morning and waiting.

It is now 3:00 pm. Despite several calls since morning, none has appeared on behalf of applicant. It seems that Ld. counsel for applicant is not interested in pursuing the present application. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed in default for non prosecution/non appearance.

Application disposed off.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.07.2025