

IA No. 6/2025 in SC No. 314/2022
NCB Vs. Hotilal Pandey

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Abhishek Kumar (Enrol. No. D-1370/2018), Ld.
Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pushpender Kumar Dhaka,
Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused that he may be allowed to withdraw the present application Heard and allowed. Let separate statement be recorded in this regard.

In view of the statement, the present application is dismissed and disposed off as withdrawn.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.07.2025