

**SC 314/2022**  
**NCB Vs.HOTI LAL PANDE AND OTHERS**

22.08.2025

***The present case is time bound by the orders passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.***

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused persons produced from JC.

The lawyers are abstaining from work, in the interest of justice, no coercive orders are being passed.

PWs present are discharged unexamined for today only.

Fresh summons be issued to all the remaining witnesses for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.09.2025 & 25.09.2025.**

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**22.08.2025**