

SC314/2022

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.HOTI LAL PANDE
AND OTHERS**

VIII/07/DZU/2022

24.09.2025

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Luis
Sunnsa.

Sh. Pushpender Kumar Dhaka and Sh. Lalit Kumar,
Ld. Counsels for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

Accused persons produced from JC.

PW-5 IO Sub-Inspector Manoj Kumar is further
crews-examined and discharged as a witness.

PW Superintendent Amit Kumar Tiwari and PW
Anurag Gautam are discharged unexamined due to paucity of
time.

Re-list on date already fixed i.e. **25.09.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
24.09.2025