

SC314/2022

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.HOTI LAL PANDE
AND OTHERS**

VIII/07/DZU/2022

25.09.2025

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Luis
Sunnsa.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, Sh. Sanad Tiwari and Ms. Arti
Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsels for accused Hoti Lal
Pandey.

Accused persons produced from JC.

Summons issued to PW Ashutosh Mishra, Mangat
Ram and Mohit Kumar received back un-served. Let fresh
summons be issued to the said witnesses for the NDOH through
Superintendent, NCB DZU.

PW-6 IO Sachin Kumar is partly examined-in-chief
and his further examination-in-chief is deferred due to paucity of
time.

Issue summons to PW-6 Sachin Kumar, witness
mentioned at serial no. 19 and PWs Ashutosh Mishra, Mangat
Ram and Mohit Kumar for 27.10.2025.

Also issue fresh summons to PW-1 Dr. Purnima
Mishra and witnesses mentioned at S. No. 3 and 4 from the list of
witnesses for 30.10.2025.

-2-

Re-list for PE on **27.10.2025** and **30.10.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.09.2025