

SC 314/2022
NCB Vs. HOTI LAL PANDE AND OTHERS
VIII/07/DZU/2022
30.10.2025

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Luice
Sunnsa Ozoma.
Sh Pushpender Kumar Dhaka, Sh. Abishek Kumar and
Sh. Rishabh Singh Randhawa Ld. Counsels for
accused Hoti Lal Pandey.
Both accused persons are produced from JC.

PW1 Dr. Purnima Mishra further cross examined
and discharged.

PW9 Sh. Anand Kumar partly examined in chief, his
further examination in chief is deferred for want of time.

Fresh summons be issued to PW6 Sachin, PW9
Anand Kumar and witness at serial no. 2, 3 & 5 and MHCM
along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.11.2025 & 28.11.2025.**

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
30.10.2025