

**IA 9/25 SC 314/22
NCB VS LOUIS SUNNA UZOMA
03.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
None for applicant/accused.

The matter has been called several times since the morning, in the interest of justice be awaited for appearance on behalf of applicant/accused till 02.00 pm.

**(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
03.11.2025**

At 01.00 pm.

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS, 2023 seeking regular bail, filed on behalf of accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply on or before NDOH.

Now to come up for filing of reply and consideration on the present application on **20.12.2025**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.11.2025**