

**SC314/2022**

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.HOTI LAL PANDE AND OTHERS  
VIII/07/DZU/2022**

**27.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Luice Sunnsa Ozoma.

Sh. Pushpendra Kumar Dhaka, Ms. Aarohi Sanklan, Sh. Rishabh Singh

Randhawa, Sh. Amit Kumar and Sh. Ashok Kumar Chauhan, Ld.

counsels for accused Hoti Lal Pande.

Accused persons produced from JC.

PW-9 Anand Kumar is present in pursuance of summons issued for today.

Summons sent to PW Sachin Kumar received back duly served, however a request has been received seeking exemption on the ground that he is busy in operational duty. Heard. Allowed.

PW-9 Anand Kumar has been further examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on date already fixed in the matter i.e. 28.11.2025.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**27.11.2025**