

SC No. 314/2022
NCB v. Hoti Lal Pande & Ors.

28.11.2025

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Louis Uzoma @ Peterson Zumba.
Sh. Pushendra Kumar Dhaka, Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Sh. Rishabh Singh Randhawa, Ms. Aarohi Sanklan, Sh. Amit Kumar, Sh. Sumit Sharma and Ms. Arti Kumari, Ld. Counsels for accused Hoti Lal Pande.
Accused persons produced from JC.

PW-10 Sh. Amit Kumar Tiwary is examined in chief and his cross-examination is deferred, since the further examination-in-chief of PW-6 IO Sachin Kumar was completed today. The cross-examination of PW-6 IO Sachin Kumar is deferred due to paucity of time.

Issue summons to witnesses PW-6 IO Sachin Kumar, PW-10 Sh. Amit Kumar Tiwary and all the remaining witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **23.12.2025**, **24.12.2025** and **26.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.11.2025