

SC314/2022

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.HOTI LAL PANDE
AND OTHERS**

VIII/07/DZU/2022

23.12.2025 at 02:00 PM

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Vikas Gauta, Ld. counsel for accused Louis @
Peterson Zumba.

Sh. Pushpender Kumar Dhaka, Ld. counsel for
accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

Accused persons produced from JC.

PW-6 IO/Inspector Sachin Kumar is further partly
cross-examined from 02:15 PM till 04:15 PM and his further
cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time. He is bound
down for the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on dated already fixed i.e.

24.12.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)

ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi

23.12.2025