

**SC 314/2022**

**NCB Vs. HOTI LAL PANDEY AND OTHERS**

**12.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Louis Sunna Uzoma  
Sh. Lalit Kumar, Sh. Pushpendra Dhaka, Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Sh. Sanad Tiwari and Sh. Sumit Sharma Ld. counsels for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.  
Both accused produced from JC.

PW11 Sh. Kuldeep Sharma examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW6 Sh. Sachin Kumar, further cross examined and discharged.

Fresh summons be issued to PW 10 Amit Kumar Tiwari, Suptd. and witness at serial no. 10 for **25.02.2026** and witness at serial no. 5, 6, 8 & 10 for **02.03.2026** case properties be summoned both NDOH.

Put up for PE on **25.02.2026 & 02.03.2026**.

This Court could not give the date between 19.01.2026 to 29.01.2026 in view of the request letter received from the concerned DCP, on account of the UTPs would not be produced before the Courts owing to the Republic Day Celebration arrangements. When this Court was giving the date in the first week of February, the Ld. Counsel for accused Hoti Lal Pandey had requested the date in the last week of February and first week of March on the ground that the elections for the Bar Council of Delhi are scheduled to be held on 20.02.2026 to 22.02.2026 and the Ld. Counsel is himself one of the candidates

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**12.01.2026**