

SC 314/2022

NCB Vs. HOTI LAL PANDEY AND ANR.

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Louis
Sunnsa Uzoma.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Hoti Lal Pandey.

Both accused persons produced from JC.

PW10 Sh. Amit Kumar Tiwary further partly cross
examined, his further cross examination is deferred on account of
several other matters listed before the Court including those of
the accused in JC.

Issue summons to PW10 Sh. Amit Kumar Tiwary
and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **02.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.02.2026/r