

IA15/26 SC314/22
NCB VS LOUIS SUNNA UZOMA
06.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

Arguments heard on the application moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Louis Sunna Uzoma, seeking directions to the Jail Superintendent to produce the said applicant before the Nigerian High Commission, in terms of the prayer clause on Tuesday or Thursday for collecting the renewed passport and further directing the Jail Superintendent to retain the original passport in Jail and get the formalities done for applying the visa.

Issue notice of the application to the Jail Superintendent on
14.03.2026.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
06.03.2026/p