

**IA No. 16/26 SC No. 314/2022
NCB Vs. Louis Sonna Uzama**

07.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

This application has been filed on behalf of the
accused seeking custody certificate for the purpose of filing SLP.
Heard the Ld. Counsel.

Report as well as custody certificate be called from
the Jail Superintendent concerned for **14.03.2026** i.e. the date
already fixed in the main matter.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
07.03.2026/r