

IA/12/26 S.C 314/22
NCB V/S HOTI LAL
17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Pushendra Kuamr Dhaka, Sh. Abhishek Kumar,
Sh. Harsh Dhaka and Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld.
counsels for applicant/accused.

Reply filed by the IO. Copy supplied.

Part arguments heard on the instant bail application.

Ld. SPP seeks time to advance arguments after
seeking assistance from the IO. Issue notice to IO for **19.03.2026**.

Admittedly, the case is under directions of time
bound trial. It has been informed that on 14.03.2026, on which
date, the undersigned was on leave, the matter has been
adjourned for 07.04.2026.

Considering the directions of time bound disposal,
the case is directed to be listed for **19.03.2066** for further PE.

Issue notice to the other accused as well as summons
to the relevant witnesses for 19.03.2026.

Date given earlier i.e. 07.04.2026 in the main matter
stands cancelled.

The instant application be also listed on **19.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.03.2026/p