

**IA No. 12/26 SC 314/22**  
**NCB Vs. Hoti Lal Pandey**

**19.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Sh. Pushendra Kumar Dhaka, Ld. counsel for  
applicant/accused Hoti Lal Pandey.  
IO SI Sachin Kumar in person.

Reply to the bail application already filed. Copy  
already supplied.

Arguments on the application heard.

Application be listed for orders on **11.04.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**19.03.2026/r**