

**NCB v. Hoti Lal Pandey & Anr.
SC No. 314/2022**

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Louis
Sunna Ozoma.
Sh. Pushpendra Kumar Dhaka, Sh. Abhishek Kumar
and Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels for
accused Hoti Lal Pandey.
Both accused produced from JC.

PW-10 Sh. Amit Kumar Tiwary is further cross-
examined and discharged.

PW Sh. Ashutosh Mishra is present, however, Ld.
SPP submits that he is not well and as such, is unable to examine
this witness. Witness stands discharged for today. He be
summoned afresh along-with witness mentioned at S. No. 5 from
the list of witnesses for next date of hearing. MHC(M) be also
summoned.

List for PE on **28.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
19.03.2026/p