

**IA 16/26 SC 314/22  
NCB VS LOUIS SUNNA UZAMA**

**15.04.2026**

***Application is taken up today as 14.04.2026 is declared as a holiday.***

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Mukeysh  
Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for  
applicant/accused.

Custody certificate of accused/applicant received  
from the Jail Superintendent. Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsel.  
In view of the above the application stands disposed off.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi  
15.04.2026/r**