

SC 314/2022

NCB Vs. HOTI LAL PANDE AND OTHERS.

30.04.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Pushendra Kumar Dhaka, Sh. Abhishek Kumar,
Sh. Anil Dhaka and Sh. Harsh Dhaka and sh.
Sandeep Chaudhary and Sh. Karan Meena, Ld.
counsels for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Louis
Sunna Uzoma.

Accused Hoti Lal Pandey is produced from Jail
No.4, Tihar Jail.

Accused Louis Sunna Ozoma is produced from Jail
No. 8/9, Tihar Jail (bail granted but bail bond not
furnished).

PW13 Sh. Anurag Gautam examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Ld. SPP submits that he wishes to drop Nodal
Officer, Bharti Airtel, JIO Vijender Singh and IO Chetan Sharma
from the list of witnesses in this case. His separate statement to
this effect has been recorded. Witness Nodal Officer, Bharti
Airtel, JIO Vijender Singh and IO Chetan Sharma are dropped
from the list of prosecution witnesses.

Issue summons to witness at serial no. 8 & 14 and
MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **13.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
30.04.2026/r