

**SC314/2022**

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. HOTI LAL  
PANDEY AND OTHERS**

**VIII/07/DZU/2022**

**18.05.2026**

*There are three time bound cases listed before the Court today.*

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused Hoti Lal Pandey and Louis Sunna are produced from CJ-04 and CJ-08/09, Tihar, respectively.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Louis Sunna.

PW-14 Sh. Gautam Mehta is further examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred as the accused Hoti Lal Pandey submits that his counsel is not being able to appear despite efforts on account of a call of abstention from work. He be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

List for PE on **21.05.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**18.05.2026/p**