

SC 314/2022

NCB Vs.HOTI LAL PANDEY AND ANR.

21.05.2026

There are three time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Pushpendra Kumar Dhaka, Sh. Anil Dhaka, Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary and Sh. Harsh Dhaka, Ld. counsels for accused Hoti Lal.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Louis Sunna.

Accused Louis Sunna produced from JC (Jail No. 8, Tihar Jail)

Accused Hoti Lal Pandey produced from JC (Jail No. 4, Tihar Jail).

PW14 Sh. Gautam Mehta further cross examined and discharged.

Ld. SPP for NCB submitted that all the prosecution witnesses as per list of witness have been examined. Submissions heard. Upon the submissions, the PE is hereby closed.

Matter is listed for recording of statement of accused u/s 313 CrPC on **02.06.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.05.2026/r