

**SC 314/2022**

**NCB Vs.HOTI LAL PANDE AND OTHERS**

**02.06.2026**

***There are three time bound cases listed before the court today.***

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Louish Sunnsa Uzoma.

Sh. Anil Kumar Dhaka, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Hoti Lal Pandey.

IO Inspl. Sachin Kumar in person.

Accused Louish Sunnsa Uzoma produced from JC (Jail No. 8/9, Tihar Jail).

Accused Hoti Lal produced from JC (Jail No. 4, Tihar Jail).

Due to voluminous evidence recorded in two time bound trial cases and other matters listed before the Court, no sufficient time is left to record the SA.

Matter be listed for SA on **08.06.2026**.

***(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)***

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**02.06.2026/r**